


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

"In the name of ALLAH S.W.T. the Most Beneficent and Most Merciful" 

AlhamduliUah, praise and thank you to ah because of His Almighty and His utmost 

blessing,I was able to finish this research within the time duration given.Firstly,my 

special thanks go to my supervisor,Mr.Syamsuhairi B Yaakop for his advices 

,willingness and patient in helping me to complete my thesis. 

Beside that also would like to express my thanks to my lecturer who teach this CSP 650 

subject for help and guidance,Madam Nor Diana binti Ahmad.Special appreciation also 

goes to my beloved parents that always support me during my hard time and always 

there to listen to my problem. 

Last but not least , I would like to give my gratitude to the dearest friend in class 

CS2206A for their help, support and encourage until this thesis completed. 

IV 



ABSTRACT 

Reading since early year is important for success in the future but currently, the reading 

still does not get the attention from public. It is important to educate the children from 

an early age to like reading a book. By supporting children to read in their leisure time at 

every age, by looking at reading through the picture or chapter books for example, 

parents can help to ensure that children are equipped with the necessary skills to succeed 

in later life. In order to gain the interest of reading among people since early age, the 

help of multimedia element is needed to create digital storytelling that can attract 

children to reading and learning something new.The main objective of this project is (1) 

to identify the requirements for digital Storytelling for Mobile Application, (2) to design 

the digital storytelling for Mobile Application and (3) to develop and deliver a digital 

storytelling for Mobile Application.The development of this project using the ADDIE 

model as methodology framework.This model consist five phases with are starting with 

analysis, design,development,implementation and end with an evaluation.The benefit of 

this this project to user are in termof a new learning experience and cost effective.lt is 

hoped that the development of this system can provide many other benefits to 

researchers in term of the system expansion for the same related problem.There are 

some recommendation to researches for future work which are use another mobile 

application platform other than Android application to deliver the storytelling, provide 

more than one story in one application and enhance the quality of the content of 

storytelling. 

v 

http://effective.lt


TABLE OF CONTENT 

CONTENT 

SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL 

DECLARATION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

ABSTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF TABLES 

CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

1.6 

1.7 

1.8 

1.9 

Introduction 

Background Of Study 

Problem Statement 

Research Questions 

Objectives 

Project Scope 

Project Significant 

Expected Outcome 

Conclusion 

CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Introduction 

2.2 Background Of Study 

VI 



2.2.1 Storyteller 5 

2.2.2 Storytelling 6 

2.2.3 Digital Storytelling 7 

2.2.4 Folk Story or Folk Tale 7 

2.2.5 Element Of Good Storytelling 8 

2.2.6 Mobile Appliication 8 

2.2.7 The Difference between 9 

Traditional Storytelling with 

Interactive Storytelling 

2.3 Advantages of Mobile Learning 10 

2.4 Related Work 

2.4.1 Storytelling book The Crane 11 

2.4.2 The Peacock and the Crane 12 

2.4.3 Koleksi Cerita Moral Sang Nani 13 

2.4.4 Hikayat Sang Kancil dan Buaya 14 

2.5 The Comparison of Related Work 15 

2.6 Conclusion 15 

CHAPTER THREE : PROJECT METHODOLOGY 

16 

18 

19 

20 

20 

20 

21 

21 

22 

22 

3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

3.4 

3.5 

Introduction 

Project Methodology Framework 

3.2.1 

3.2.2 

3.2.3 

3.2.4 

3.2.5 

Analysis 

Design 

Development 

Implementation 

Evaluation and documentation 

Method of Data Collection 

3.3.1 

3.3.2 

Primary Data 

Secondary Data 

Instrumentation 

Summary 

VII 


