UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DIGITAL STORYTELLING FOR MOBILE APPLICATION

SUZLIZA BINTI ABDUL WAHAB

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hots.) INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FACULTY OF COMPUTER AND MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES

JANUARY 2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

"In the name of ALLAH S.W.T. the Most Beneficent and Most Merciful"

Alhamdulillah, praise and thank you to ah because of His Almighty and His utmost blessing,I was able to finish this research within the time duration given.Firstly,my special thanks go to my supervisor,Mr.Syamsuhairi B Yaakop for his advices ,willingness and patient in helping me to complete my thesis.

Beside that also would like to express my thanks to my lecturer who teach this CSP 650 subject for help and guidance,Madam Nor Diana binti Ahmad.Special appreciation also goes to my beloved parents that always support me during my hard time and always there to listen to my problem.

Last but not least, I would like to give my gratitude to the dearest friend in class CS2206A for their help, support and encourage until this thesis completed.

ABSTRACT

Reading since early year is important for success in the future but currently, the reading still does not get the attention from public. It is important to educate the children from an early age to like reading a book. By supporting children to read in their leisure time at every age, by looking at reading through the picture or chapter books for example, parents can help to ensure that children are equipped with the necessary skills to succeed in later life. In order to gain the interest of reading among people since early age, the help of multimedia element is needed to create digital storytelling that can attract children to reading and learning something new. The main objective of this project is (1) to identify the requirements for digital Storytelling for Mobile Application, (2) to design the digital storytelling for Mobile Application and (3) to develop and deliver a digital storytelling for Mobile Application. The development of this project using the ADDIE model as methodology framework. This model consist five phases with are starting with analysis, design, development, implementation and end with an evaluation. The benefit of this this project to user are in termof a new learning experience and cost effective. It is hoped that the development of this system can provide many other benefits to researchers in term of the system expansion for the same related problem. There are some recommendation to researches for future work which are use another mobile application platform other than Android application to deliver the storytelling, provide more than one story in one application and enhance the quality of the content of storytelling.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT	PAGE
SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL	ii
DECLARATION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
ABSTRACT	v
TABLE OF CONTENT	vi
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
LIST OF TABLES	xi

CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION

1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Background Of Study	1
1.3	Problem Statement	2
1.4	Research Questions	3
1.5	Objectives	3
1.6	Project Scope	4
1.7	Project Significant	4
1.8	Expected Outcome	4
1.9	Conclusion	4

CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Introduction	5
2.2	Background Of Study	5

	2.2.1	Storyteller	5
	2.2.2	Storytelling	6
	2.2.3	Digital Storytelling	7
	2.2.4	Folk Story or Folk Tale	7
	2.2.5	Element Of Good Storytelling	8
	2.2.6	Mobile Appliication	8
	2.2.7	The Difference between	9
		Traditional Storytelling with	
		Interactive Storytelling	
2.3	Advantages of Mobile Learning 10		
2.4	Related Work		
	2.4.1	Storytelling book The Crane	11
	2.4.2	The Peacock and the Crane	12
	2.4.3	Koleksi Cerita Moral Sang Nani	13
	2.4.4	Hikayat Sang Kancil dan Buaya	14
2.5	The Comparison of Related Work		
2.6	Conclusion 1		

CHAPTER THREE : PROJECT METHODOLOGY

3.1	Introduc	16	
3.2	Project Methodology Framework		
	3.2.1	Analysis	18
	3.2.2	Design	19
	3.2.3	Development	20
	3.2.4	Implementation	20
	3.2.5	Evaluation and documentation	20
3.3	Method of Data Collection		
	3.3.1	Primary Data	21
	3.3.2	Secondary Data	21
3.4	Instrum	22	
3.5	Summa	22	